## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sand Hill Finance, LLC	04/15/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TraderTools, Inc.
Street Address:	630 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2109
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10111

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11101186
Patent Number:	6823359

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)354-1278

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee Conner

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Sand Hill IP Release (April 2011)#page1.tif source=Sand Hill IP Release (April 2011)#page2.tif source=Sand Hill IP Release (April 2011)#page3.tif

source=Sand Hill IP Release (April 2011)#page4.tif

REEL: 026176 FRAME: 0524

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 15, 2011, by SAND HILL FINANCE, LLC ("Lender") in favor of TRADERTOOLS, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Company").

## Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

# Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SAND HILL FINANCE, LLC

Name: Ron Ernst

Title: Partner

12930 Saratoga Avenue, Suite D1

Saratoga, CA 95070

# EXHIBIT A

# COPYRIGHTS

	Registration	Registration
Description	Number	Date

None.

# EXHIBIT B

# **PATENTS**

Description	Registration OR Serial Number	Registration OR Filing Date
Customized automation of financial asset trading	11/101,186	04/07/2005
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUALLY UPDATING DYNAMIC DATE	6,823,359	11/23/2004

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 03/09/07 at Reel and Frame Number 018989/0118.

PATENT REEL: 026176 FRAME: 0527

# Ехнівіт С

# **TRADEMARKS**

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	
TRADERTOOLS+	2,276,523	09/07/1999	

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 03/09/07 at Reel and Frame Number 3496-0679.